
FORMAL ACTION REPORT 
 
Please find below a summary of actions taken or initiated by the Ohio State 
Dental Board in January 2006. 
 
CITATIONS/PROPOSED DENIALS: 
 

DEVAULT, TRACIE, D.D.S. (30021370) – REYNOLDSBURG 
 

Based on the doctor’s alleged failure to meet the standard of care. 
Notice of Opportunity for Hearing mailed January 9, 2006. 
 

FRANKEL, MERLE A., D.D.S. (30011799) - LYNDHURST 
 
Based on the doctor’s alleged failure to comply with the infection 
control rules. Notice of Opportunity for Hearing mailed January 9, 
2006. 
 

REIFENBERGER, DAVID E., D.D.S.  (30015326) – LIMA 
 

Based on the doctor’s alleged failure to meet the standard of care. 
Notice of Opportunity for Hearing mailed January 9, 2006. 

 
FINAL ADJUDICATION ORDERS:  

 
CONSTANTINESCU, VICTORIA, D.D.S.,  (30017128) – CLEVELAND 

 
Doctor’s dental license is suspended for a period of thirty (30) 
days.  Doctor shall take seven (7) hours of continuing education in 
infection control and submit a written request for reinstatement.  
Doctor shall be subject to a probationary term of one (1) year. 
Doctor shall (A) submit quarterly declarations under penalty of 
Board discipline stating that she is in compliance with the terms of 
this Order; (B) obey all federal, state and local laws, and all rules 
governing the practice of dentistry in Ohio, (C) submit to the 
Board, on a quarterly basis, documentation from an independent 
testing agency indicating that the heat sterilizing devices in her 
office are tested for proper function on a weekly basis by means 
of a biological monitoring system that indicates microorganism kill 
and that immediate remedial action was taken if any biological 
spore test was positive, and (D) fully cooperate in the Board’s 
inspections and/or evaluations of her dental office, which shall 
occur as often as the Board deems necessary to ensure 
compliance with the Dental Practice Act, Chapter 4715 of the Ohio 
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Revised Code.  Order shalll become effective thirty (30) days from 
the date of mailing of the Order.  The Order was mail January 17, 
2006. 

 
CONSENT AGREEMENTS: 

 
HAAS, DAVID G., D.D.S. (3012470) - AKRON 

 
Doctor’s license to practice dentistry in the State of Ohio 
shall be SUSPENDED for a period of thirty (30) days 
beginning on January 17, 2006.  Doctor shall complete 
eight (8) hours of continuing education pre-approved by the 
Secretary of the BOARD in dental infection control.  Doctor 
shall be subject to the following probationary terms, 
conditions and limitations for a period of one (1) year:  a. 
doctor shall fully cooperate with the BOARD investigators 
in future inspections and evaluations in accordance with 
law and shall make any or all of his patient records 
available for inspection and review and b. shall obey all 
federal, state and local laws, and all rules governing the 
practice of dentistry in Ohio. 
 

TSCHANZ, TIMOTHY A. D.D.S. (30014261) – SPRINGBORO 
 

Agreed Order of Censure.  Doctor is censured for violating Ohio 
Administrative Code Sections 4715-5-04(D) and 4715-13-04.  
Doctor is ordered to maintain compliance with all sections of 
Chapter 4715 of the Ohio Revised Code and the Rules 
promulgated thereunder, in particular, Ohio Administrative Code 
Sections 4715-5-04(D) and 4715-13-04. 

 
PERMANENT SURRENDERS: 

 
CLEAR, ROBERT M., D.D.S. (30022078) – FORT THOMAS, KY 

 
Doctor voluntarily permanently surrendered license to practice 
dentistry in the State of Ohio. 
 

QUILLEN, ADAM W., D.D.S. (30017002) – LOGAN 
 

Doctor voluntarily permanently surrendered license to practice 
dentistry in the State of Ohio. 

 


